GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & LITERACY

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2940
TO BE ANSWERED ON 20.03.2017

Full Time Secretary at NIOS
2940. SHRI D.S. RATHOD:
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to recruit a full time secretary at National Institute of Open Schooling (N1OS) in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI UPENDRA KUSHWAHA)

(a) and (b): National Institute of Open Schooling (NIOS) has advertised the post of Secretary (NIOS) in the National Newspapers on 12.03.2017 to recruit a full time Secretary (NIOS) on deputation. The detail of vacancy is also uploaded on the website of

NIOS (www. nios.ac.in).
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